PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

A373 - GP Grip 18 Latex Sandy Glove
Collection: GP Collection

Range: Hand Protection

Materials: Nylon, Latex Free Elastane

Dipping:
Outer Carton: 216

Product information

The GP 18 gauge gloves designed for precision handling in dry, wet or oily
conditions, with an ergonomic design to minimize hand fatigue. These
gloves are dermatologically tested, ensuring they are skin-friendly and
comfortable for all-day wear without causing irritation. OEKO-TEX
STANDARD 100 certified, they are free from harmful substances, giving
you the confidence to work without the worry of an allergic reaction

GP Collection

The GP collection features 15, 18, and 21 gauge gloves designed for
precision handling in dry, wet, or oily conditions, with an ergonomic design
to minimise hand fatigue. GP gloves are dermatologically tested, ensuring
they are skin-friendly and OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 certified. Packed
with features such as touchscreen sensitivity and wash tested to perform
after 3 washes and contact heat protection up to 100°C.

Hand Protection

A wide and increasing range of hand protection products is available. In
order to help cater to every need. Only the best materials and
manufacturing methods are used in the production of Portwests' extensive
range of Hand Protection products....

Standards

EN ISO 21420: 2020 Dexterity 5

EN 388: 2016 + Al: 2018 (2121X)

EN 407: 2020 (X1XXXX)

ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 ABRASION Level (3)
ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 PUNCTURE Level (2)
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Features

- 18 gauge liner provides excellent comfort, freedom of movement and

superb tactile ability

- Latex is a natural rubber that has a high level of elasticity and comfort

whilst providing great grip in wet and dry conditions

- Sandy finish for exceptional grip in water, grease or oil
- Breathable, high-wicking, moisture management
- Anti-microbial finish Texpel Micro, kills 99.9% of bacteria

- Using a specially designed hand mould to ergonomically fit all the

fingers more closely, enhancing freedom of movement and improving
comfort

- Ergonomic design to reduce hand fatigue

- Protection against contact heat up to 100°C

- This glove can be used with most mobile touchscreen devices
- Low linting construction for minimal contamination

. Phthalate Free
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A373 - GP Grip 18 Latex Sandy Glove
Commodity Code: 6116108091

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/26274-01/E00-00

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
A373K8RXS
A373K8RS

A373K8RM
A373K8RL
A373K8RXL
A373K8RXXL

Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?®)
0.0691
0.0691
0.0691
0.0691
0.0691
0.0691

EAN13

5036108444854
5036108444830
5036108444823
5036108444816
5036108444847
5036108444861

GTIN/DUN14

15036108931993
15036108931979
15036108931962
15036108931955
15036108931986
15036108932006




