

## A373 - GP Grip 18 Latex Sandy Glove

**Collection:** GP Collection

**Range:** Hand Protection

**Materials:** Nylon, Latex Free Elastane

**Dipping:**

**Outer Carton:** 216

### Product information

The GP 18 gauge gloves designed for precision handling in dry, wet or oily conditions, with an ergonomic design to minimize hand fatigue. These gloves are dermatologically tested, ensuring they are skin-friendly and comfortable for all-day wear without causing irritation. OEKO-TEX STANDARD 100 certified, they are free from harmful substances, giving you the confidence to work without the worry of an allergic reaction

### GP Collection

The GP collection features 15, 18, and 21 gauge gloves designed for precision handling in dry, wet, or oily conditions, with an ergonomic design to minimise hand fatigue. GP gloves are dermatologically tested, ensuring they are skin-friendly and OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 certified. Packed with features such as touchscreen sensitivity and wash tested to perform after 3 washes and contact heat protection up to 100°C.

### Hand Protection

A wide and increasing range of hand protection products is available. In order to help cater to every need. Only the best materials and manufacturing methods are used in the production of Portwest's extensive range of Hand Protection products....

### Standards

EN ISO 21420: 2020 Dexterity 5

EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 (2121X)

EN 407: 2020 (X1XXXX)

ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 ABRASION Level (3)

ANSI/ISEA 105: 2016 PUNCTURE Level (2)



### Features

- 18 gauge liner provides excellent comfort, freedom of movement and superb tactile ability
- Latex is a natural rubber that has a high level of elasticity and comfort whilst providing great grip in wet and dry conditions
- Sandy finish for exceptional grip in water, grease or oil
- Breathable, high-wicking, moisture management
- Anti-microbial finish Texpel Micro, kills 99.9% of bacteria
- Using a specially designed hand mould to ergonomically fit all the fingers more closely, enhancing freedom of movement and improving comfort
- Ergonomic design to reduce hand fatigue
- Protection against contact heat up to 100°C
- This glove can be used with most mobile touchscreen devices
- Low linting construction for minimal contamination
- Phthalate Free



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

### A373 - GP Grip 18 Latex Sandy Glove

**Commodity Code: 6116108091**

#### Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)  
Bracetown Business Park  
D15 YN2P, Ireland  
Cert No: 2777/26274-01/E00-00

#### Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
A373K8RXS	Black	60.0	32.0	36.0	0.9990	0.0691	5036108444854	15036108931993
A373K8RS	Black	60.0	32.0	36.0	0.9990	0.0691	5036108444830	15036108931979
A373K8RM	Black	60.0	32.0	36.0	0.9990	0.0691	5036108444823	15036108931962
A373K8RL	Black	60.0	32.0	36.0	0.9990	0.0691	5036108444816	15036108931955
A373K8RXL	Black	60.0	32.0	36.0	0.9990	0.0691	5036108444847	15036108931986
A373K8RXXL	Black	60.0	32.0	36.0	0.9990	0.0691	5036108444861	15036108932006